

No. 08-368

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ALI SALEH KAHLAH AL-MARRI,

Petitioner,

—v.—

COMMANDER JOHN PUCCIARELLI, U.S.N.,
CONSOLIDATED NAVAL BRIG.,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FOURTH CIRCUIT

REPLY TO BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

JOHN J. GIBBONS
LAWRENCE S. LUSTBERG
GIBBONS, P.C.
One Gateway Center
Newark, NJ 07102-5310
(973) 596-4500

AZIZ HUQ
EMILY BERMAN
BRENNAN CENTER FOR JUSTICE
AT NYU SCHOOL OF LAW
161 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10013
(212) 998-6730

SIDNEY S. ROSDEITCHER
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND,
WHARTON & GARRISON LLP
1285 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10019-6064
(212) 373-3000

JONATHAN HAFETZ
Counsel of Record
STEVEN R. SHAPIRO
JAMEEL JAFFER
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES
UNION FOUNDATION
125 Broad Street
New York, NY 10004
(212) 549-2500

ANDREW J. SAVAGE, III
SAVAGE & SAVAGE, P.A.
15 Prioleau Street
Charleston, SC 29401
(843) 720-7470

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

ARGUMENT 3

 I. THE COURT SHOULD DECIDE THE
 LEGAL QUESTION PRESENTED NOW. 3

 II. THE FOURTH CIRCUIT’S RULING IS
 INCONSISTENT WITH THIS COURT’S
 CASES DRAWING THE LINE BETWEEN
 CIVILIAN AND MILITARY AUTHORITY 5

 III. THE FOURTH CIRCUIT’S DECISION
 CONTRADICTS CONGRESSIONAL INTENT
 AND DESTABILIZES THE SETTLED
 STATUTORY LANDSCAPE RESTRICTING
 DOMESTIC MILITARY ACTIVITY..... 8

CONCLUSION 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bell Atlantic Corp. v. Twombly</i> , 127 S. Ct. 1955 (2007)	3
<i>Connors v. United States</i> , 180 U.S. 271 (1901)	7
<i>Ex parte Milligan</i> , 71 U.S. (4 Wall.) 2 (1866)	5, 8
<i>Ex parte Quirin</i> , 317 U.S. 1 (1942).....	5, 6
<i>F. Hoffmann-La Roche Ltd. v. Empagran, S.A.</i> , 542 U.S. 155 (2004)	3
<i>Hamdan v. Rumsfeld</i> , 548 U.S. 557 (2006).....	7, 9
<i>Hamdi v. Rumsfeld</i> , 542 U.S. 507 (2004).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Mazurek v. Armstrong</i> , 520 U.S. 968 (1997)	3
<i>Montoya v. United States</i> , 180 U.S. 261 (1901)	7
<i>New York State Bd. of Elections v. Lopez Torres</i> , 128 S. Ct. 791 (2008)	3
<i>Padilla v. Hanft</i> , 423 F.3d 386 (4th Cir. 2005).....	6
<i>Rumsfeld v. Padilla</i> , 542 U.S. 426 (2004).....	3
<i>Sterling v. Constantin</i> , 287 U.S. 378 (1932)	11
<i>Youngstown Sheet & Tube Co. v. Sawyer</i> , 343 U.S. 579 (1952)	12

Statutes

Authorization for Use of Military Force, Pub. L. No. 107-40, 115 Stat. 224 (2001).....	<i>passim</i>
Non-Detention Act, 18 U.S.C. § 4001(a)	10, 13

Uniting and Strengthening America by Providing
Appropriate Tools Required to Intercept and
Obstruct Terrorism Act of 2001,
Pub. L. No. 107-56, 115 Stat. 272
("Patriot Act") 2, 11, 12
Posse Comitatus Act, 18 U.S.C. §1385..... 10, 13
